The purpose of these sensitivities is to monitor the potential solvency needs that the Entity may

have to face.

In 2023, the ORSA processes were carried out at the Mediterráneo Vida Solo and MedVida Partners

Solo levels, and the results obtained did not show solvency needs in any of them, also

demonstrating that there is a margin over the solvency ratio set as the Entity's risk appetite.

ISFS - SFCR

42 from 128

M
E

D
V

ID
A

 P
A

R
T

N
E

R
S

,
D

E
 S

E
G

U
R

O
S

 Y
 R

E
A

S
E

G
U

R
O

S
,

S
.A

. (
S

O
C

IE
D

A
D

 U
N

IP
E

R
S

O
N

A
L)

, N
IF

 A
-2

8
5

3
4

3
4

5
,

w
it

h
 r

e
g

is
te

re
d

 o
ff

ic
e

s
a

t
C

a
rr

e
ra

 d
e

 S
a

n
 J

e
ró

n
im

o
, 2

1
,

2
8

0
1

4
,

M
a

d
ri

d

The following table shows the results of sensitivities carried out with estimated year-end data for

2023.

In thousand of

euros
Unstressed

31/12/2023

Macro

Wide

Scenario

Macro

Tight

Scenario

Macro

Wide

Scenario

ORSA UP

Macro

Tight

Scenario

ORSA DN

Macro

Wide

Scenario

ORSA DN

Macro

Tight

Scenario

ORSA UP

EUR

Swaps

-50bps

EUR

Swaps

+100bps

Spain

+100bps

Spain

+100bps

Other

Gov

+50bps

Corps

+100bps

Assets

Modelled 2,693  2,609 2,739  2,448 2,808 2,634 2,597  2,774 2,559  2,676 2,647 2,687

DTA 125  114 133  86 148 110 108  140 105  121 117 126

Total Assets
2,819

2,723 2,872

2,534 2,956 2,744 2,705

2,914 2,664

2,798 2,764 2,814

BEL  2,422  2,292 2,433  2,175 2,557 2,401 2,306  2,508 2,270  2,417 2,400 2,375

DTL 120  99 131  59 148 105 96  140 86  115 108 118

Risk Margin 39  39 39  51 38 38 51  31 53  39 39 39

Total

Liabilities
2,581

2,430 2,603

2,284 2,743 2,544 2,452

2,679 2,409

2,572 2,548 2,533

Own Funds
237

293 269

250 210 200 254

234 255

226 217 281

SCR
111

129 104

154 94 110 125

99 138

111 118 116

Surplus over

200% SCR
43

67 87

-19 45 8 35

62 14

31 11 78

Solvency

Ratio %

Solvency

Ratio

214%

226% 258%

162% 226% 182% 203%

238% 185%

203% 184% 242%

Volatility

Adjustment
0.20%

0.94% 0.16%

0.94% 0.16% 0.94% 0.16%

0.20% 0.20%

0.22% 0.31% 0.46%

Description of stresses:

- Macro Wide - Spread widening stress (non-mortgage) where government bond spreads widen to
levels observed during Covid and the 2012 Eurozone crisis, corporate spreads widen to levels
observed during the 2008 financial crisis.

- Macro Tight - Spread stress (non-mortgage) at December 2019 levels

- Macro Wide ORSA UP - Spread stress as in the Macro Wide scenario. Stress on mortgage spreads
as in the ORSA UP scenario. Tension on interest rates as in the ORSA UP scenario.

- Macro Tight ORSA DN - Tightening of spreads as in the Macro Tight scenario. Stress on mortgage